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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1057)

( 2000-10-27

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended
with retrospective effect to 1 January 2000, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

MMPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU SADC

08.13

11.07

27.07

29.05

29.39

36.01

¥36.01

“0813.40

0813.50

“.90

#2707.60
.10

.90

¥2905.13

“10

3601.00

By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 0813.40 and 0813.50 of the
following:

- Other fruit

- Mixtures of nuts or dried fruits of
this Chapter

By the substitution for subheading
No. 1107.10.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 2707.60 of the following:

- Phenols:
- - Cresylic acid and other tar acids
- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 2905.13 of the following:

- - Butan-1-ol (n-butyl alcohol)

By the substitution for subheading
No. 2939.90.10 of the following:

- - Theobromine; emetine

By the substitution for heading
No. 36.01 of the following:

Propellent powders

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

20%

15%

0,85¢/kg

15%

15%

10%

10%

10%

15% 13%

11.2% free”

0,64c/kg free”

free free

free free”

free free”

free free”

free free”




Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

39.07

63.10

70.05

70.13

*3907.50

“6310.10

“10

7013.2

7013.21

7013.29

“15

“.15

“15

*7013.9
7013.91

7013.99

By the substitution for subheading
No. 3907.50 of the following:

- Alkyd resins

By the substitution for subheading
No. 6310.10 of the following:

- Sorted

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7005.29.10 of the following:

- - - Optical glass

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.2 of the following:

- Drinking glasses (excluding that of
glass-ceramics):

- - Oflead crystal
- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.31.15 of the following:

- - - Plates, cups and saucers,
machine-made

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.32.15 of the following:

- - - Plates, cups and saucers,
machine-made

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.39.15 of the following:

- - - Plates, cups and saucers,
machine-made

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.9 of the following:

- Other glassware:
- - Of lead crystal

-« Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

10%

20%

10%

5%

5%

15%

15%

15%

5%

5%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free”

free

free”

free”

free”

free”

free

free”




Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

84.15

84.81

85.06

85.37

87.01

87.08

“10

“.90

“.03

*41

*.05

“.90

“10

“.40

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8415.90.10 of the following:

- - Identifiable for use solely or

principally with the machines of

subheading No. 8415.10.40

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8481.30.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8481.80.03 of the following:

- - Fire hydrants

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8481.80.41 of the following:

- - Gate valves

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8506.60.05 of the following:

- - Cylindrical, of an external
volume exceeding 300 cm®

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8537.10.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8701.90.10 of the following:

- - Two-wheeled tractors, of a
cylinder capacity exceeding
2000 cm®

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8708.99.40 of the following:

- -~ Track link assemblies, with or
without shoes; track pins and
bushes, and parts thereof

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

15%

15%
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15%

10%

5%

5%

20%

free

5%

5%

5%

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free”

free”

free™

free”

free”

free”




