No. R. 1037)

(2000-10-27

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1057)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended with retrospective effect to 1 January 2000, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
08.13			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 0813.40 and 0813.50 of the following:				
	"0813.40	7	- Other fruit	kg	20%	15%	13%
	0813.50	1	- Mixtures of nuts or dried fruits of this Chapter	kg	15%	11,2%	free"
11.07			By the substitution for subheading No. 1107.10.90 of the following:				
	".90	6	Other	kg	0,85c/kg	0,64c/kg	free"
27.07			By the substitution for subheading No. 2707.60 of the following:				
	"2707.60		- Phenols:				
	.10	5	Cresylic acid and other tar acids	kg	15%	free	free
	.90	8	Other	kg	15%	free	free"
29.05			By the substitution for subheading No. 2905.13 of the following:				
	"2905.13	5	Butan-1-ol (n-butyl alcohol)	kg	10%	free	free"
29.39			By the substitution for subheading No. 2939.90.10 of the following:				
	".10	2	Theobromine; emetine	kg	10%	free	free"
36.01			By the substitution for heading No. 36.01 of the following:				
"36.01	3601.00	3	Propellent powders	kg	10%	free	free"

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	2. Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
39.07			By the substitution for subheading No. 3907.50 of the following:			-	
	"3907.50	4	- Alkyd resins	kg	10%	free	free"
63.10			By the substitution for subheading No. 6310.10 of the following:				
	"6310.10	2	- Sorted	kg	20%	free	free"
70.05			By the substitution for subheading No. 7005.29.10 of the following:				
	".10	0	Optical glass	m ²	10%	free	free"
70.13			By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.2 of the following:				
	7013.2		 Drinking glasses (excluding that of glass-ceramics): 				
	7013.21	7	Of lead crystal	kg	5%	free	free
	7013.29	8	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.31.15 of the following:				
	".15	2	Plates, cups and saucers, machine-made	kg	15%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.32.15 of the following:				
	".15	6	Plates, cups and saucers, machine-made	kg	15%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.39.15 of the following:				
	".15	0	Plates, cups and saucers, machine-made	kg	15%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.9 of the following:				
	"7013.9		- Other glassware:				
	7013.91	9	Of lead crystal	kg	5%	free	free
	7013.99	7	Other	kg	5%	free	free"

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
84.15			By the substitution for subheading No. 8415.90.10 of the following:				
	".10	2	 Identifiable for use solely or principally with the machines of subheading No. 8415.10.40 	kg	15%	free	free"
84.81			By the substitution for subheading No. 8481.30.90 of the following:				
	".90	8	Other	kg	15%	5%	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8481.80.03 of the following:				
	".03	3	Fire hydrants	kg	15%	5%	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8481.80.41 of the following:				
	".41	2	Gate valves	kg	15%	5%	free"
85.06			By the substitution for subheading No. 8506.60.05 of the following:				
	".05	5	Cylindrical, of an external volume exceeding 300 cm ³	u	10%	free	free"
85.37			By the substitution for subheading No. 8537.10.90 of the following:				
	".90	9	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
87.01			By the substitution for subheading No. 8701.90.10 of the following:				
	".10	0	 Two-wheeled tractors, of a cylinder capacity exceeding 2 000 cm³ 	u	5%	free	free"
87.08			By the substitution for subheading No. 8708.99.40 of the following:				
	".40	5	Track link assemblies, with or without shoes; track pins and bushes, and parts thereof	kg	20%	free	free"